## 502286575 03/26/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dmitriy Vitalevich STRAHOV	03/25/2013
Vladimir Borisovich OSNOS	03/25/2013
Igor Mikhailovich BESSONOV	03/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vladimir Vasilevich KUNEEVSKIY	
Street Address:	ul. Oktyabrskaya, 23-39	
City:	Bugulma 423230	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13876042

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: mwashburn@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 212,726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Hertzberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=212726\_AssignmentDoc#page1.tif source=212726\_AssignmentDoc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030087 FRAME: 0226 H \$40.00 138

502286575

### **UNITED STATES**

# ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Dmitriy Vitalevich Strahov - Bugulma, Russian Federation Vladimir Borisovich Osnos - Bugulma, Russian Federation Igor Mikhailovich Bessonov - Richmond Hill, (Ontario), Canada

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Vladimir Vasilevich Kuneevskiy Bugulma Russian Federation

its successors, assigns and l foreign countries, in and to	egal representati and any and all	ves, the entire right, title improvements which are	and interest	st for the United States and all
(a) Patent Number		dated		
and entitled		PCT/RU2011/000709 ON SUCKER-ROD WE		September 14, 2011
				ersigned concurrently herewith
Letters Patent which have	been or shall be to all original and	aled in the United States dreissued patents which l	and all oth	l, reissue and all other applications for the foreign countries on any of said or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its success assignments, powers of att improvements and the hist	ors, the undersig orney, or other p ory thereof; and aiding in securi	ned Assignor(s) will exect apers and communicate a generally do everything p ng and maintaining prope	cute all oth ill facts kno oossible wl	n its own name. When requested by her patent applications; proper oaths, own to him/her relating to the hich the Assignee or its successors rotection for the improvements and for
Assigno and no assignment, grant, to other by the undersigne	mortgage or licer	e/she has the full right to nse or other agreement af	convey the fecting suc	e rights and property described herein ch rights and property has been made
				ASSIGNOR
Dated: March 25	5,2013	Ву _		Dmitriy Vitalevich Strahov
Dated: MATCh 2	5,2013	Ву_		Vladimir Borisovich Osnos

Dated: MATCH 25, 2013	By Figure
said fill Coop C	Igor Mikhailovich Bessonov
The undersigned declares that he (she) was person Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purp	nally present and did see the above-named individual execute this oses set forth herein.
	By
<u> </u>	Name ZAKHAROVA NAILYA
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621	Address ui. G. Uspenskogo, 42-38.  Bugulma, Russian Federation

PATENT REEL: 030087 FRAME: 0228

**RECORDED: 03/26/2013**